

Meghalaya Power Transmission Corporation Limited Office of the Chief Engineer (Transmission) Lumjingshai, Short Round Road, Shillong – 793001 CIN – U4010ML2009SGC008393 Phone No: 0364 -2590122 email:cetrans.meptcl@meecl.co.in

NOTIFICATION FOR EXTENSION OF DATE FOR SUBMISSION & OPENING OF BIDS. Dated the 17th April, 2023.

No. MePTCL/CE(T)/TT-186/NNISTS//2023-24/20

This is for the general information to all the intending bidders that the date of submission of bid documents against NIT No. MePTCL/CE(T)/TT-186/NNISTS//2022-23/02 Dated the 10th March, 2023 for Construction of 132 KV Transmission Line with HTLS conductor along with 132 KV Bays & implementation of SAS and Related Services at 132 kV Grid Substation, Nangalbibra is hereby extended up to 12.00 Hrs. of 09.05.2023 and will be opened at 15.00 Hrs on the same day.

Further, it is also requested that the bidders send their queries in advance for necessary clarifications to the following email address

cetranzemeptcl@gmail.com

(J/Hynniewta)

Chief Engineer (Transmission)

Memo No. MePTCL/CE(T)/TT-186/NNISTS//2023-24/20(a) Dated the 17th April, 2023. Copy to: -

- P.S. to the Chairman-cum-Managing Director, MeECL, Shillong for kind information of the CMD.
- 2. The Director (Finance), MeECL, Shillong for kind information.
- The Director (Transmission/Generation/Distribution), MePTCL/MePGCL/MePDCL), Shillong for kind information.
- The Chief Engineer (Generation/Distribution/Commercial), MePGCL/MePDCL, Shillong.
- 5. The Additional Chief Engineer (T&T), MePTCL, Shillong.
- 6. The Superintending Engineers, T&T Circles, MePTCL, Tura.
- The Executive Engineer (MIS), MePDCL, Shillong MePDCL, Shillong with a request to upload the Bid documents and NIT in <u>www.meghalayatenders.gov.in</u>. Further, NIT may be uploaded in <u>www.tender.gov.in</u>, and <u>www.meecl.nic.in</u> websites also. A soft copy of the bidding documents and NIT is attached herewith.
- 8. The Executive Engineers, T&T Divisions, Tura.

070

Chief Engineer (Transmission)